Facilities Planning and Construction Paul J. Phillips, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT NO. A-0532

ALTERATION AND ADDITION PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

17631 NW 20 Avenue, Opa-Locka, Florida

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project, Staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with Item 1. This item is presented to the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

This change will <u>increase</u> the contract price by \$16,705 and <u>extend</u> the contract completion date by 30 days. This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee, subsequent to completion, on October 26, 1999. It was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,

confirm/approve Change Order No. 1 on Project No. A-0532, Alteration and Addition, Parkview Elementary School, for an extra

of \$16,705 and a time extension of 30 days.

MR:ayb

PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Project No. A-0532 Alteration and Addition

	-										
								DOL	LARS	DAYS	
ITEM	ACTION REQ	ORIG.	STAFF AUTH.	ARG APPVD.	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	CAUSE	REQ.	AUTH. REC.	REQ.	AUTH. REC.
1	C/A	С	09/16/99	10/05/99		UN	UC	17,432.96	16,705.00	30	30
			to reloc utilities	ate and repl that were not	or, material and acce existing under shown correctly of with the new footing the second continuation.	derground on record	I				
											٠.
							SU	B-TOTAL	16,705.00		30
					CHANGE ORDER TO	DTAL:			16,705.00		30

ATTACHMENT A

CMO-- Construction Manager Omission

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 Facility: PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY

Project No.: A-0532

Description: Alteration and Addition ARCHITECT: Gene Farmer & Associates

CONTRACTOR: Buade Construction Company, Inc. PRIME: Beatriz M. Buade CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE		1,244,000.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS\$	0.00	
PREVIOUS CREDITS\$	0.00	
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED NET CHANGE		0.00
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE		1,244,000.00
THIS CHANGE		16,705.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE		16,705.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE		1,260,705,00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE		July 14, 1999
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE		May 10, 2000
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION		0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE		May 10, 2000
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE		30
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE.		June 9, 2000
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE		May 10, 2000
ACCEPTANCE DATE		N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order)

TYPE	AMOUNT	%	DAYS
ERRORS	\$ 0.00	0.00	0
OMISSIONS	\$ 0.00	0.00	0
OWNER REQUESTS	\$ 0.00	0.00	0
UNFORSEEN	\$ 16,705.00	1.34	30
OTHER	\$ 0.00	0.00	0
SCOPE CHANGE	\$ 0.00	0.00	0
HURRICANE	\$ 0.00	0.00	0
	========	=====	=====
Totals	\$ 16,705.00	1.34	30

LEGEND

·	
or	
ssion	
Inspection Delay	
y	
ocal/City	
าร	
•	
``````````````````````````````````````	